TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 41 55 3
Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8
Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6
Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8
Aug 14, 2018 41 54 5
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19
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(If approve/disapprove)
(* High also 42%)

DISAPPROVE
Smwht

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
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TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 **
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7ok
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11 High App
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12 *
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 * Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 6l 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11
Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5 *
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6 *
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: I am going to mention four phrases and ask you which one best describes how you
feel about the way the federal government works. Do you feel enthusiastic, satisfied but
not enthusiastic, dissatisfied but not angry, or angry?

Enthus Satis Dissat Angry DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 3 18 48 29 2
Jan 24, 2018 2 19 45 32 1
Aug 31, 2015 2 21 49 27 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 46 51 3
Jan 15, 2019 49 48 4
Nov 20, 2018 53 42 5 High App
Jul 24, 2018 49 47 5
Jul 03, 2018 50 45 5
Jun 20, 2018 51 45 5
Jun 06, 2018 49 46 5
Apr 10, 2018 47 48 5
Mar 07, 2018 46 49 5
Feb 07, 2018 51 43 7
Jan 17, 2018 48 46 7
Dec 19, 2017 44 51 6
Nov 14, 2017 44 49 7
Oct 11, 2017 48 46 6
Sep 27, 2017 48 44 8
Aug 24, 2017 45 49 6
Aug 17, 2017 46 46 7
Aug 02, 2017 41 52 7
Jun 29, 2017 45 49 6
Jun 07, 2017 39 53 8 Low App
May 24, 2017 44 50 6
May 10, 2017 40 52 8
Apr 19, 2017 42 49 10
Apr 04, 2017 41 48 11
Mar 22, 2017 42 48 10
Mar 07, 2017 49 41 11
Feb 22, 2017 47 41 13
Feb 07, 2017 44 41 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 33%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 37 58 5

Jan 15, 2019 40 56 4

Nov 20, 2018 42 53 6

Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4

Jul 03, 2018 43 53 4

Jun 20, 2018 44 53 3 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 52 7

Apr 10, 2018 39 55 6

Mar 07, 2018 33 6l 5 Low App
Feb 07, 2018 37 57 6

Jan 17, 2018 36 60 4

Dec 19, 2017 33 62 5 =

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign
policy? (* Low also 33%)

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 14, 2017 37 58 5
Oct 11, 2017 38 58 4
Sep 27, 2017 38 57 5
Aug 24, 2017 38 58 4
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 3
Aug 02, 2017 36 59 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 08, 2017 35 60 5
May 24, 2017 38 56 7
May 10, 2017 36 59 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 33 58 9 *
Mar 22, 2017 34 58 7
Mar 07, 2017 38 54 8
Feb 22, 2017 36 56 7
Feb 07, 2017 38 56 6

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling immigration
issues?

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 38 59 2
Jan 15, 2019 42 56 2
Nov 20, 2018 41 56 4
Jul 03, 2018 39 58 3
Jun 06, 2018 38 58 4
Apr 10, 2018 42 55 3
Feb 07, 2018 39 58 3
Jan 17, 2018 38 60 2
Dec 19, 2017 37 60 3
Nov 14, 2017 39 57 4
Oct 11, 2017 39 56 4
Sep 27, 2017 38 59 3
Aug 24, 2017 40 58 2
Aug 17, 2017 43 56 2 High App
Aug 02, 2017 38 59 3
Jun 29, 2017 42 56 3
Jun 07, 2017 37 60 3
May 24, 2017 41 57 3
May 10, 2017 35 62 3 Low App
Apr 19, 2017 39 58 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 38 60 3
Mar 07, 2017 41 56 3
Feb 22, 2017 40 58 2
Feb 07, 2017 41 56 3

TREND: In general, would you like to see Congress do more to stand up against President
Trump and his policies, or would you like to see Congress do more to compromise with
President Trump and his policies?

Stand Com-
Up promise NEITHER DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 49 46 2 2
Jan 15, 2019 48 48 2 3



TREND: How accepting do you think the U.S. is of transgender people today; very
accepting, somewhat accepting, not so accepting, or not accepting at all?

Very Smwht Not so Not acpt
accpt accpt accpt at all DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 9 56 23 8 4
Aug 03, 2017 9 51 27 10 4
Mar 08, 2017 12 51 25 8 4

TREND: Do you think more acceptance of transgender people would be a good thing for the
country, a bad thing for the country, or do you think that it would not make much
difference either way?

Good Bad NotMuch

thing thing diff DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 42 12 42 4
Aug 03, 2017 46 14 39 2
Mar 08, 2017 41 14 42 3

TREND: Do you think transgender people should be allowed to serve in the military or not?

Yes/

Allowed No DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 70 22 8
Aug 03, 2017 68 27 5

TREND: Overall, do you believe that immigration is good for the country or bad for the
country?

Good Bad DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 75 14 11
Jan 14, 2019 73 16 12

TREND: Who do you trust more on the issue of border security: President Trump or the
Democrats in Congress?

Pres DemsIn
Trump Congrs DK/NA

Jan 29, 2019 41 50 9
Jan 14, 2019 44 49 7



TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?
(* High also 43%, ** Low also 33%)

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 41 55 4
Jan 14, 2019 43 55 2 High Sup
Dec 18, 2018 43 54 3 *
Aug 15, 2018 38 58 4
Jun 18, 2018 39 58 4
Apr 11, 2018 40 57 3
Feb 06, 2018 37 59 4
Jan 11, 2018 34 63 3
Dec 13, 2017 36 62 2
Sep 28, 2017 37 60 3
May 11, 2017 33 64 3 Low Sup
Apr 20, 2017 33 64 3 xx
Apr 05, 2017 33 64 3 **
Feb 23, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 08, 2017 38 59 3
Nov 23, 2016 42 55 3

TREND: Would you support or oppose a bill that funded new border security measures, but
did not fund a wall along the border with Mexico?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 61 33 5
Jan 14, 2019 61 32 8

TREND: Would you approve or disapprove of President Trump using emergency executive
powers to fund a wall along the border with Mexico without the approval of Congress?

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 31 66 3
Jan 14, 2019 32 65 3

TREND: As you may know, the government partially shut down over differences about federal
government funding for a wall along the border with Mexico. Who do you think is
responsible for this shut down: President Trump and the Republicans in Congress, or the
Democrats in Congress?

Trump/ DemsIn

Reps Congrs DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 56 34 10
Jan 14, 2019 56 36 8

TREND: Do you support or oppose shutting down the government to make sure that the wall
along the border with Mexico receives funding?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jan 29, 2019 26 68 6
Jan 14, 2019 32 63 5

NOTE: Percentages based on all registered voters. Question was asked of those who support
the wall. Those who oppose the wall were coded as oppose.



